
SKRĒJIENS APKĀRT BŪŠNIEKU EZERAM

2016.gada 21.maijs

I grupa 1996.g.dzim. un jaunākas I grupa 1996.g.dzim. un jaunāki

1 Gunta Holštroma Ventspils "Spars" 33.30 1 Valdis Bogdanovs Ventspils 30.36

2 Viktorija Bogdanova Ugāle 36.10 2 Ingus Bogdanovs Ugāle 33.17

3 Anželika Ivanova Ventspils "Spars" 36.19 3 Kristers Pšeņicins Ventspils 33.29

4 Izabella Bogdanova Ugāle 36.45 4 Daniils Staruks Ventspils "Spars" 33.50

5 Dinija Pāvelsone Ventspils 43.00 5 Dāvis Bakanausks Piltene 38.56

6 Marina Rediko Ventspils 50.36 6 Markuss Sāmītis Ventspils 39.02

7 Arturs Savčuks Ventspils 43.55

II grupa 1995. - 1986.g.dzim. sievietes 8 Kārlis Lauberts Ventspils 44.26

1 Madara Frēliha Staldzene 34.02 9 Krists Erts Ventspils 46.10

2 Agnese Jēkabsone Ventspils 41.59 10 Reinis Ernestovskis Ventspils 46.11

3 Ieva Griķe Ventspils 42.53 11 Edgars Apsītis Ventspils 47.36

4 Liene Vēvere Ventspils 44.53 12 Klāvs Miltiņš Ventspils 50.08

5 Lelde Vēbere Ventspils 45.16 13 Sandris Krauze Ventspils 50.22

6 Svetlana Vasina Ventspils 46.40 14 Renārs Zabarovskis Ventspils 54.58

7 Inese Jevsejčika Ventspils 47.39 ā.k. Krists Grīnbergs Ventspils 52.32

8 Inese Poikāne Ventspils 47.56

9 Inese Nudiena Ventspils 48.16 II grupa 1995. - 1986.g.dzim. Vīrieši

10 Lāsma Lauciņa Ventspils 49.42 1 Reinis Hartmanis Ventspils 27.40

11 Olga Kvasņika Ventspils 50.46 2 Inguss Šķibelis Ventspils 29.41

12 Kristīne Prince Ventspils 52.16 3 Jānis Belorags Ventspils 32.00

13 Elīna Krēgere Ventspils 52.19 4 Igors Morgunovs Ventspils 35.12

14 Guna Stauģe Ventspils 53.24 5 Artis Treulands Ventspils 35.52

15 Līva Vārgule Ventspils 1.02,53 6 Niks Apfelbaums Ventspils 38.37

7 Renārs Blūms Ventspils 39.32

III grupa 1985. - 1976.g.dzim sievietes 8 Andrejs Lorencs Ventspils 40.22

1 Maija Pētersone Ventspils 39.13 9 Jānis Krutovs Valmiera 40.37

2 Inese Ieviņa Ventspils 40.38 10 Niks Neverčiks Ventspils 40.57

3 Laura Kalniņa Ventspils 41.38 11 Dainis Mucenieks Ventspils 46.52

4 Zane Brokāne Ventspils 41.52 12 Oļegs Otto Ventspils 1.02,54

5 Liene Šiško Ventspils 44.11

6 Marina Karpinska Ventspils 46.17 III grupa 1985. - 1976.g.dzim vīrieši

7 Iveta Bunce Ugāle 47.26 1 Arno Škipars Ventspils 33.05

8 Elīna Ozoliņa Ventspils 48.02 2 Normunds Abakuks Ventspils 33.45

9 Ilze Zēberga Ventspils 48.27 3 Jānis Brauns OK Ziemeļkurzeme 34.08

10 Elīna Budava Ventspils 49.43 4 Gatis Tomsons Ventspils 36.32

11 Alicija Voroņecka Ventspils 52.47 5 Oskars Ozoliņš Ventspils 40.47

12 Vita Zīle Ventspils 55.18 6 Egīls Staris Ventspils 40.56

13 Lana Apermane Ventspils 1.00,12 7 Gatis Pečaks Ventspils 42.02

8 Igors Valdmanis Piltene 42.37

IV grupa 1975.g.dzim. un vecākas 9 Aldis Putniņš Ventspils 43.59

1 Ginta Rassa Ventspils 36.40 10 Deniss Čebanovs Ventspils 45.26

2 Renāte Kalniņa Ventspils 39.23 11 Mārtiņš Ozoliņš Ventspils 47.56

3 Ilze Ozola Ventspils 44.22 12 Pāvels Šatrava Ventspils 49.41

4 Jūlija Kaibeļeva Ventspils 44.57 13 Jevgēnijs Rediko Ventspils 50.26

5 Sniedze Skrundeniece Ventspils 52.31

6 Evita Bitkova Ventspils 58.21 IV grupa 1975.g.dzim. un vecāki

7 Ilona Misiņa Ventspils 1.04,15 1 Uģis Lagzdiņš Ventspils 30.45

2 Juris Barauss Ventspils 33.49

3 Guntis Grīnfelds Ventspils 34.46

4 Andris Valerts Ventspils 36.18

5 Ilgons Apfelbaums Ventspils 37.15

6 Sandris Balinskis Ventspils 37.46

7 Kaspars Kalniņš Ventspils 37.52

8 Aleksandrs Dupats Piltene 38.50

9 Juris Keišs Ventspils 39.06

10 Edgars Ezernieks Ventspils 39.28

11 Jurijs Krupnovs Ventspils 40.30

12 Māris Plūmiņš Ventspils 40.55

13 Salihs Budilovičs Ventspils 42.11

14 Raivis Apermanis Ventspils 42.52

15 Imants Auziņš Ventspils 44.10

16 Agris Meinards Ventspils 53.32

17 Aivars Būmanis Ventspils 59.46
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KOPVĒRTĒJUMS

1 Reinis Hartmanis Ventspils 27.40 50 Raivis Apermanis Ventspils 42.52

2 Inguss Šķibelis Ventspils 29.41 51 Ieva Griķe Ventspils 42.53

3 Valdis Bogdanovs Ventspils 30.36 52 Dinija Pāvelsone Ventspils 43.00

4 Uģis Lagzdiņš Ventspils 30.45 53 Arturs Savčuks Ventspils 43.55

5 Jānis Belorags Ventspils 32.00 54 Aldis Putniņš Ventspils 43.59

6 Arno Škipars Ventspils 33.05 55 Imants Auziņš Ventspils 44.10

7 Ingus Bogdanovs Ugāle 33.17 56 Liene Šiško Ventspils 44.11

8 Kristers Pšeņicins Ventspils 33.29 57 Ilze Ozola Ventspils 44.22

9 Gunta Holštroma Ventspils "Spars" 33.30 58 Kārlis Lauberts Ventspils 44.26

10 Normunds Abakuks Ventspils 33.45 59 Liene Vēvere Ventspils 44.53

11 Juris Barauss Ventspils 33.49 60 Jūlija Kaibeļeva Ventspils 44.57

12 Daniils Staruks Ventspils "Spars" 33.50 61 Lelde Vēbere Ventspils 45.16

13 Madara Frēliha Staldzene 34.02 62 Deniss Čebanovs Ventspils 45.26

14 Jānis Brauns OK Ziemeļkurzeme 34.08 63 Krists Erts Ventspils 46.10

15 Guntis Grīnfelds Ventspils 34.46 64 Reinis Ernestovskis Ventspils 46.11

16 Igors Morgunovs Ventspils 35.12 65 Marina Karpinska Ventspils 46.17

17 Artis Treulands Ventspils 35.52 66 Svetlana Vasina Ventspils 46.40

18 Viktorija Bogdanova Ugāle 36.10 67 Dainis Mucenieks Ventspils 46.52

19 Andris Valerts Ventspils 36.18 68 Iveta Bunce Ugāle 47.26

20 Anželika Ivanova Ventspils "Spars" 36.19 69 Edgars Apsītis Ventspils 47.36

21 Gatis Tomsons Ventspils 36.32 70 Inese Jevsejčika Ventspils 47.39

22 Ginta Rassa Ventspils 36.40 71 Inese Poikāne Ventspils 47.56

23 Izabella Bogdanova Ugāle 36.45 72 Mārtiņš Ozoliņš Ventspils 47.56

24 Ilgons Apfelbaums Ventspils 37.15 73 Elīna Ozoliņa Ventspils 48.02

25 Sandris Balinskis Ventspils 37.46 74 Inese Nudiena Ventspils 48.16

26 Kaspars Kalniņš Ventspils 37.52 75 Ilze Zēberga Ventspils 48.27

27 Niks Apfelbaums Ventspils 38.37 76 Pāvels Šatrava Ventspils 49.41

28 Aleksandrs Dupats Piltene 38.50 77 Lāsma Lauciņa Ventspils 49.42

29 Dāvis Bakanausks Piltene 38.56 78 Elīna Budava Ventspils 49.43

30 Markuss Sāmītis Ventspils 39.02 79 Klāvs Miltiņš Ventspils 50.08

31 Juris Keišs Ventspils 39.06 80 Sandris Krauze Ventspils 50.22

32 Maija Pētersone Ventspils 39.13 81 Jevgēnijs Rediko Ventspils 50.26

33 Renāte Kalniņa Ventspils 39.23 82 Marina Rediko Ventspils 50.36

34 Edgars Ezernieks Ventspils 39.28 83 Olga Kvasņika Ventspils 50.46

35 Renārs Blūms Ventspils 39.32 84 Kristīne Prince Ventspils 52.16

36 Andrejs Lorencs Ventspils 40.22 85 Elīna Krēgere Ventspils 52.19

37 Jurijs Krupnovs Ventspils 40.30 86 Sniedze Skrundeniece Ventspils 52.31

38 Jānis Krutovs Valmiera 40.37 87 Alicija Voroņecka Ventspils 52.47

39 Inese Ieviņa Ventspils 40.38 88 Guna Stauģe Ventspils 53.24

40 Oskars Ozoliņš Ventspils 40.47 89 Agris Meinards Ventspils 53.32

41 Māris Plūmiņš Ventspils 40.55 90 Renārs Zabarovskis Ventspils 54.58

42 Egīls Staris Ventspils 40.56 91 Vita Zīle Ventspils 55.18

43 Niks Neverčiks Ventspils 40.57 92 Evita Bitkova Ventspils 58.21

44 Laura Kalniņa Ventspils 41.38 93 Aivars Būmanis Ventspils 59.46

45 Zane Brokāne Ventspils 41.52 94 Lana Apermane Ventspils 1.00,12

46 Agnese Jēkabsone Ventspils 41.59 95 Līva Vārgule Ventspils 1.02,53

47 Gatis Pečaks Ventspils 42.02 96 Oļegs Otto Ventspils 1.02,54

48 Salihs Budilovičs Ventspils 42.11 97 Ilona Misiņa Ventspils 1.04,15

49 Igors Valdmanis Piltene 42.37 ā.k. Krists Grīnbergs Ventspils 52.32


